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Livestock Weighted Average Report for 5/25/2021 - Final

AUCTION

This Week Last Reported Last Year
5/18/2021
Total Receipts: 422 466 0
Slaughter Cattle: 122(28.9%) 149(32.0%) 0(0.0%)
Feeder Dairy Calves: 300(71.1%) 317(68.0%) 0(0.0%)

Compared to last week, Breaker and Boner cows sold 2.00 to 3.00 higher; Lean cows sold steady to 1.00 higher. Buyer demand was moderate
on a light supply for the slaughter cow sale. Feeder dairy calves sold weak on a light comparison. Buyer demand was moderate on a light to
moderate supply. Ag Market News LLC under the USDA QSA-LMAR program graded 211 head for Tuesday's sale. Supply included: 29%
Slaughter Cattle (100% Cows); 71% Feeder Dairy Calves (80% Bulls, 20% Heifers).

SLAUGHTER CATTLE

COWS - Breaker 75-80% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
24 1030-1830 1467 72.00-77.50 75.61 Average
16 1320-1855 1562 78.00-83.50 79.95 High
3 1300-1550 1422 66.50-71.00 69.03 Low

COWS - Boner 80-85% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
19 1045-1640 1347 62.00-67.50 64.19 Average
11 930-1600 1272 68.00-72.50 70.39 High
5 1205-1510 1333 57.00-61.00 59.60 Low

COWS - Lean 85-90% (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price Dressing
9 955-1585 1229 52.00-56.00 53.68 Average
10 910-1465 1170 58.00-62.00 59.13 High
4 1180-1490 1343 47.00-51.00 49.13 Low
7 1000-1275 1116 40.00-45.00 41.55 Very Low
FEEDER DAIRY CALVES

BULLS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 85 85 210.00-225.00 217.50 Beef Cross
4 90-95 91 180.00-240.00 211.10 Beef Cross
6 100-105 103 190.00-300.00 235.04 Beef Cross
2 110-115 113 185.00 185.00 Beef Cross
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6 124 124 165.00
1 120 120 230.00

BULLS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range

1 70 70 145.00

9 95 95 150.00

3 90-95 92 125.00-155.00

24 104 104 150.00

2 100 100 120.00-150.00

26 113 113 140.00

3 110-115 113 110.00-135.00
120 120 135.00

BULLS - Number 3 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
11 83 83 107.00
47 95 95 120.00
24 109 109 130.00

BULLS - Utility (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
3 65 65 5.00
5 74 74 32.00
11 83 83 65.00
7 94 94 50.00

HEIFERS - Number 1 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
1 85 85 205.00
3 95 95 30.00
4 90-95 91 180.00-245.00
5 101 101 45.00
2 100-105 103 220.00-225.00
2 113 113 45.00
1 110 110 205.00

HEIFERS - Number 2 (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range
2 73 73 10.00
5 84 84 12.00
9 91 91 15.00

165.00
230.00

Avg Price
145.00
150.00
140.27
150.00
135.00
140.00
121.84
135.00

Avg Price
107.00

120.00
130.00

Avg Price
5.00
32.00
65.00
50.00

Avg Price
205.00

30.00
222.53
45.00
222.56
45.00
205.00

Avg Price
10.00
12.00
15.00

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross

Beef Cross
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1 90 90 150.00 150.00 Beef Cross
8 101 101 40.00 40.00
2 100-105 103 135.00-160.00 147.80 Beef Cross

HEIFERS - Utility/Non-Tubing (Per Cwt / Actual Wt)

Head Wt Range Avg Wt Price Range Avg Price
2 60 60 5.00 5.00
2 73 73 10.00 10.00
Please Note:

The above USDA LPGMN price report is reflective of the majority of classes and grades of livestock offered for sale.
There may be instances where some sales do not fit within reporting guidelines and therefore will not be included in
the report. Prices are reported on an FOB basis, unless otherwise noted.

Source: USDA AMS Livestock, Poultry & Grain Market News
PA Dept of Ag Market News
New Holland, PA | (717) 354-2391 |
www.ams.usda.gov/Ipgmn

https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/ | https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1915

Page 3 of 3


https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/
https://www.ams.usda.gov/market-news
https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov/viewReport/1915
mailto:mars@ams.usda.gov?subject=508%20issue

